Datasheet

DIGITUS’

DIGITUS DIGITUS Fast Ethernet
Meananpeo6bpasoBaTtenb, RJ45 / ST

DN-82010-1
EAN 4016032293088

Fast Ethernet Media Converter, Multimode ST connector, 1310nm,
up to 2km

Meaunanpeobpasosatenu oT DIGITUS - 3To naeanbHoe pelueHve Ans
nepexoja OT MeAHbIX 1 ONTOBOMIOKOHHbLIX CMrHaNnoB. Teneps Bbl
CMOXeTe 1CMO0/b30BaTb ONTOBOMIOKOHHYIO TEXHONOTMIO 1 NepeAaBaTh
ceTeBble CMrHaNbl Ha HECKO/ILKO KNIOMETPOB 6e3 06HOBEHNS BCel
Balleii ceTeBOW NHGPaCTPyKTypbl. . LLUMpoKMii psg ycTpolicTs
MO3BONUT Y/J0BNETBOPUTL BCE BaLLN UHAVBUAYaNbHble TpeboBaHus.
MHTYyUTMBHOE 1cnonb3oBaHue obecneyrBaeT 6bICTPYHO U N1erkyto
ycTaHoBky. ®yHkums Link Fault Pass Through obecneunBaeT ya06HbIl
KOHTPO/b ceTw. Ball ceTeBOW agMMHNCTPATOP CMOXET J1erko
06HapyXu1Tb 1 pelnTb NpobaemMbl € CeTbio. . MHOrONETHWI OMbIT 1
LuMpokKas vHelka npoaykumm no3eonat DIGITUS cTaTb HageXHbIM
napTHepoMm Ans Balleit ceTu.

Mpeo6pasoBaTens ngeansHoO NOAXOAUT ANA Nepeaaun AaHHbIX
Mo ONTOBONOKHY

+ [peobpasoBaHme NPOBOAHbLIX CETEBbLIX CUrHANOB B
OMTOBOJIOKOHHbIE

+ BbICOKOe KayecTBO 1 MaKCMMaNnbHas 0TKa30yCTOMUMBOCTb

+ [epexog c 10/100Base-TX Ha 100Base-FX

+ Pasbemsbl: 1x RJ45, 1x ST Duplex

+ PaccrosiHve 0 2 kM

*  AnnHa BoAHbI: 1310 HM

+  MHoromozaoBoe /jBOiHOe OMTOBOIOKHO

+ ®yHKUMA aBTOMATMYeCKOro pacnosHasaHusa kabens - Auto-MDI-/
MDI-X

* ABTOMAaTM4Yeckoe pacrosHaBaHve nonyayniekca v gyniekca

+  CBeToAnoAHbIe MHAMKATOPbI ANArHOCTUKM ANSt KOHTPOASA CTaTyca
N paboTbl

+ ®yHkuwms Link Fault Pass Through (LFP) ans nerkoro ynpaeneHus
ceTbto

+ ToaxoanT ana onTuyecknx kabenei 50/125 n 62,5/125 Mkm

+  MoLWHOCTb NepeAaTymka: He MeHee -22 4bM, He 6onee -12 gbm

*  YyBCTBUTENBLHOCTL NPUEMHMKA: He meHee -30 4bM

+ MNopaepxvBaemble cTaHAapTbl: IEEE 802.3 Ethernet, IEEE 802.3u
Fast Ethernet

+ bydep AaHHbIX 128 kb

+ Pabouas Temnepatypa: OT 0 go 55°C

+ Pasmepbl (4 x LU x B): 95 x 70 x 26 Mm

+ Bec:200r

*  ABTOHOMHbIV Mpeobpa3oBaTeb C BHELLUHUM NUTaHNeM

*  HanpsxeHune NCTOYHMKa NUTaHMs: 5 B, NOCT. Toka

+  Makc. Tok: 800 MA

+ lMoTpebnsiemas MOLLHOCTbL: 2.5 BT

+ Connector 1: Rj45

+ Connector 2: ST

*  Mode: Multimode

+ Distance (km): 2

+ Industrial usage: no

+ Broadcasting Mode: Unidirectional

* PoE injector: no

+ Ethernet speed: Fast Ethernet

Package contents

*  Megna koHBepTep
+  KpaTkoe npakTnyeckoe pyKkoBOACTBO
+  bnok nuTaHusa

Logistics
Number Weight Depth Width Height cm?
(pcs) (kg) (cm) (cm) (cm)
Packaging Unit Carton 20 10.00 30.00 27.00 55.00 44,550.00
Packaging Unit Inside 1 0.50 6.00 21.60 16.10 2,086.56
Packaging Unit Single 1 0.50 6.00 21.60 16.10 2,086.56
Net single without Packaging 1 0.18 12.00 7.00 2.60 0.00
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Safety notes

+ Avoid direct contact with light sources: Fiber optic cables, especially those with active light sources such as lasers (e.g. in optical communication
systems), can emit dangerous radiation that can damage eyes. Take care never to look directly into the light of an optical fiber, even if the light
source is invisible to the naked eye.

+ When working with fiber optic cables, especially during tests or when working with lasers, protective goggles should always be worn to protect
against harmful radiation.

*  When plugging and unplugging the cable, only grasp the plug and do not pull directly on the cable.

+ Do not kink or crush: Fiber optic cables are sensitive to mechanical stress.

+ To protect cables from physical damage, they should be laid in special ducts or with protective materials

+ Keep cable connectors clean: Fiber optic cables are sensitive to dust and dirt. Even small particles on the connectors can severely impair the signal

quality.

+ Cables should not be used in environments with extremely high or very low temperatures. Observe the product information on the maximum
operating temperature of the cable

+ Check cables regularly for visible damage such as cracks, kinks or signs of wear. Defective cables should be replaced immediately.

EU responsible person

EU based economic operator ensuring the product complies with the required regulations.
ASSMANN Electronic GmbH

Auf dem Schuffel 3

Ladenscheid, Germany

https://www.assmann.com

info@assmann.com
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